366

In Consideration of the payment of the debt secured thereby, the mortgage to The Bankers Life Insurance Company, of Nebraska, made by Newton E. Whipple and Mary I. Whipple his wife on the following described property, to-wit: N 2 of Section 11 Township 12S Range 18E of h.M., situated in the County of Douglas, State of Kansas and recorded in Book 47 at page 32, of the Real Estate Mortgage records of said County, is hereby released. In Witness Whereof, The Bankers Life Insurance Company, of Nebraska, has caused its

Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President, this 30th day of December 1913. The Bankers Life Insurance Company, (Corp. Seal) Witness

of Nebraska. By W. C. Wilson, President, Attest J. H. Harley Secretary.

Hoyd L. Lawrence . Register of Deeds,

Ju 6. Hatel

Deputy

most Grand and

varance les chu sonines of che

" aregened metrement.

the Skel luch

iv endored ...

201

3

3

1

-24

State of Nebraska, Lancaster County, SS.

M.L.Blackburn.

On this 30th day of December A.D. 1913, before me a Notary Public, within and for said County, personally appeared W. C. Wilson President of The Bankers Life Insurance Company, of Nebraska, personally known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing satisfaction of Mortgage, and to be the President of The Bankers Life Insurance Company, of Nebraska, and acknowledged the said instrument. to be his voluntary act and deed as such Bresident, and the voluntary act and deed of The Bankers Life Insurance Company, of Nebraska, As witness my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission expires Nov 26 1918. (SEAL). M. L. Blackburn, Notary Public.

Recorded Jan. 24th. A.D. 1(14, st 1:35 o'clock P.M.

Know All Men by these Presents, That inconsideration of full payment of the debt secured by a mortgage by M. Keeney and Luther, her husband to Wm M. Nace and Mary A. Nace for \$1200.00 on the N.2 of Sec.11 Tp.12, Rg. 18 Douglas County, Kansas, dated the 13th day of March, A.D. 1902, which is recorded in Book 38 of mortgages, page 248, of the reports of Douglas County, Kansas, satisfaction of such mortgage is hereby acknowledged and the same is hereby released.

Dated this 26th. day of December, A. D. 1913.

John P. Nace Fred H. Nace Sue Leamer

Ruth A. Nace, heirs at law of. Wn. M. Nace and Mary A. Nace, both now deceased.

State of Kansas, Douglas County, SS.

Be It Remembered, That on this 26th day of December A.D. 1913, before me, Zella W. Iliff a Notary Public in and for said County and State, came Sue Leamer, Fred H. Nace and Ruth"Nace, heirs at law of Wm. M. Nace and Mary A. Nace, both deceased, to me person-ally known to be the same person, who executed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. My commission expires Feby. 10 1914. (SEAL)

Zelle W. Iliff, Notary Public.

State of Missouri, County of Jac /kson .SS.

Be It Remembered, That on this 29th. day of December 1913, before me, a Notary Public in _____ for said County and State came, John P. Nace one of the heirs at law of Wm. M. Nace and Mary A. Nace, both deceased, to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument of writing and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year last above written. My commission expires April 8, 1916 . (SEAL)

David F. Jones, Notary Public.

Recorded Jan. 26th. A.D. 1914, at 10:10 o'clock A.M.

Hoyd L'Lawrence Register of Deeds, Sec. 6. Wetzel Deputy.